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GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FEDERAL SUPPLY SERVICE
AUTHORIZED FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE PRICE LIST
 
On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to create an electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven database system. The Internet address for GSA Advantage! is: http://www.gsaadvantage.gov
 
Schedule for:
Mission Oriented Business Integrated Services (MOBIS) 
Federal Supply Group: 874, Class R499
 
CONTRACT NUMBER:
GS-10F-0321V
Period Covered by Contract:
September 16, 2009 September 15, 2014
  
CE2 Corporation, Inc.
6140 Stoneridge Mall, Suite 500
Pleasanton, CA  94588
Phone: 925-463-7301
Fax: 925-463-7351
Website: www.ce2corp.com 
President/CEO: Clyde R. Wong
Email: wong@ce2corp.com
 
 
Business Size: Small Certified Disadvantaged
DUNS: 01-160-7913
For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules button at http://www.fss.gsa.gov.
ATTACHMENT A
CE2 Corporation
Awarded Labor Categories and Rates
	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Management Analyst II 
	$83.54

	Minimum Education: B.S. / B.A. Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree

Minimum Experience Requirements:  2 Years
Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  The Management Analyst II works with departments and clients at multiple levels, understands the client’s market and customer base using online and offline tools (industry reports, annual reports, etc), synthesizes findings, analyzes market and business data sets, and assists with developing task plans and understanding best practice frameworks, and key performance metrics.  Assists in preparing acquisition support documents, develops performance measures, and provides recommendations including approach options, contracting methods, and milestone schedules.  Also includes specialized experience in the specific functional area of delivery orders as required.

Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6


	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Management Analyst I
	$74.49

	Minimum Education: B.S. / B.A. Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree

Minimum Experience Requirements:  1 Year

Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  The Management Analyst I works with departments and clients at multiple levels, understands the client’s market and customer base using online and offline tools (industry reports, annual reports, etc), synthesizes findings, analyzes market and business data sets, and assists with developing task plans and understanding best practice frameworks, and key performance metrics.  Also includes specialized experience in the specific functional area of delivery orders as required. 
Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6


	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Pricing Analyst
	$61.69

	Minimum Education: B.S. / B.A. Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree
Minimum Experience Requirements:  2 Years
Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  The Pricing Analyst reconciles differences between government and contractor financial data reviews of audit reports, determines allowable costs and proper documentation to close out complex government and audits.  Applies knowledge of computing cost factors, and conducting specials studies to develop cost-related data and consults with clients, vendors, etc. to discuss estimates and resolve issues.

Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6



	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Program Analyst
	$58.37

	Minimum Education: B.S. / B.A. Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree

Minimum Experience Requirements:  2 Years 
Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  The Program Analyst provides expertise to conduct research, evaluations, analyses, and studies and presents recommendations/solutions related to short and long-term program planning requirements.  Prepares program activities summaries of for use in various communications materials; e.g., articles for newsletters, brochures, fact sheets, briefings, etc.  Classifies and summarizes data for the preparation and submission of reports on a recurring basis.  Provides planning, scheduling, networking, and coordination assistance among all regional and headquarters organizations involving implementation and integration efforts and related monitoring/tracking programs.
Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6



	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Procurement / Closeout Lead
	$54.71

	Minimum Education: B.S. / B.A. Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree

Minimum Experience Requirements:  4 Years 

Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  The Closeout Lead provides oversight of contract closeout activities including: training Contract Closeout personnel, assuring compliance with Closeout policies and procedures, tracking materials and resources, working with client contracts personnel as needed to coordinate activities required in completing closeout procedures (e.g. signatures and reports included as part of closeout file).  Review work flow and make recommendations for process improvements including access to databases and programs. Provide daily routine assistance to staff in technical areas.

Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6



	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Administrative Analyst II
	$47.65

	Minimum Education: High School Diploma or GED 

Minimum Experience Requirements:  3 Years

Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  Verifies completion of contract procurement/closeout instruments including contracts, financial assistance documents, and interagency agreements.  Utilizes contractual guidelines and follows procurement/closeout procedures.  Ensures contractual forms are completed and reviewed prior to submitting to contracting officers for approval.  Inputs data into databases and locates missing files within the organization.  Typically reports to a procurement/closeout lead.
Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6



	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate

	Administrative Analyst I
	$34.45

	Minimum Education: High School Diploma or GED 

Minimum Experience Requirements:  1 Year

Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  Verifies contractual instruments prior to sending closeout letters and exhibits, maintains files, and routes associated correspondence.

Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-6


	Labor Category 
	Awarded GSA Hourly Rate 

	Program Manager
	$119.08

	Minimum Education: BS/BA Degree in a Relevant Discipline. 

Substitution Methodology:  5 Years experience = BS/BA Degree
Minimum Experience Requirements:  10 Years

Functional Duties/Responsibilities:  Responsible for managing all facets of a management consulting engagement serving as the primary liaison between the firm and the client (contracting agent), including facilitation, analysis, modeling, process improvement, best practice definition and implementation, project management, systems engineering, methodology development and deployment, process re-engineering, change management, organizational development, advanced analysis, and modeling capabilities. Conducts research, interprets results, and makes recommendations for next steps. Establishes and maintains work performance quality standards for all contract task orders, projects, and services. Plans all engagements, tasks or projects including formulating the technical approach to providing services, establishing the budget, staffing and deadlines. Supervises and reviews work efforts, assigns project resources, supervises subordinate personnel, provides risk management, ensures quality control and compliance with customer’s standard operating procedure and monitors overall contract performance. Provides management guidance, ensures adherence to contract terms and conditions and government standards, and measures performance.

Relevant SIN(s): SIN 874-7 or decision.  




	SIN (s)
	SERVICE PROPOSED (e.g. Job Title/Task)
	MINIMUM EDUCATION/ CERTIFICATION LEVEL
	Min. Yrs of Exp 

	COMMERCIAL PRICE LIST
	UNIT OF ISSUE (e.g. Hour, Task, Sq ft)
	MOST FAVORED CUSTOMER (MFC)
	DISCOUNT OFFERED TO MFC (%)
	MFC PRICE
	DISCOUNT OFFERED TO GSA (%)
	PRICE OFFERED TO GSA (excluding IFF)
	PRICE OFFERED TO GSA (including IFF)

	874-6
	Management Analyst II
	Bachelors
	2
	$84.61
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$84.61
	2%
	$82.92
	$83.54

	874-6
	Management Analyst I
	Bachelors
	1
	$75.44
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$75.44
	2%
	$73.93
	$74.49

	874-6
	Pricing Analyst
	Bachelors
	2
	$62.48
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$62.48
	2%
	$61.23
	$61.69

	874-6
	Program Analyst
	Bachelors
	1
	$59.11
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$59.11
	2%
	$57.93
	$58.37

	874-6
	Procurement / Closeout Lead
	Bachelors
	4
	$55.41
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$55.41
	2%
	$54.30
	$54.71

	874-6
	Administrative Analyst II
	H.S. Diploma or Equivalent
	3
	$48.26
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$48.26
	2%
	$47.29
	$47.65

	874-6
	Administrative Analyst I
	H.S. Diploma or Equivalent
	1
	$34.45
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$34.45
	2%
	$33.76
	$34.02

	874-6, 874-7
	Program Manager
	Bachelors
	10
	$138.44
	Hourly
	All Commercial Customers
	0%
	$138.44
	10.36%
	$124.10
	$125.04


SERVICE CONTRACT ACT (“SCA”) WAGE DETERMINATION 
Below is a matrix of our labor categories being offered to GSA and their corresponding hourly rates.
	Labor categories
	Hourly Rate

	Management Analyst II
	$  84.61

	Management Analyst I
	$  75.44

	Pricing Analyst
	$  62.48

	Program Analyst
	$  59.11

	Procurement / Closeout Lead
	$  55.41

	Administrative Analyst II
	$  48.26**

	Administrative Analyst I
	$  34.45**

	Program Manager
	$138.44

	Senior Engineer/Planner
	$126.88

	Management Analyst III
	$ 97.35

	Project Analyst
	$ 86.48

	Senior Administrative Assistant
	$ 47.49**


Note -- ** Indicates SCA eligible categories. See the SCA Matrix below for additional information regarding these labor categories.

	SCA Eligible

Contract Labor Category


	Commercial Rate
	SCA Equivalent Code – Title


	Wage Determination No. and Hourly Rate:

	Senior Administrative Assistant
	$47.49
	Secretary II
	05-2051

$24.46

	Administrative Analyst II
	$48.26
	General Clerk III
	05-2051

$19.97

	Administrative Analyst I
	$34.45
	General Clerk I
	05-2051

$15.87
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